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The following links may help DSLs provide further advice and support to their learners, staff and 
parents/carers.  Additional links can be found in KCSIE 2020 in Annex A and C. 
Support for staff: 
 

Education Support Partnership: www.educationsupportpartnership.org.uk  
Professional Online Safety Helpline: www.saferinternet.org.uk/helpline  
Support for Learners 
ChildLine: www.childline.org.uk 
Papyrus: www.papyrus-uk.org  
The Mix: www.themix.org.uk 
Shout: www.giveusashout.org 
Fearless: www.fearless.org 
Support for adults 
Family Lives: www.familylives.org.uk 
Crime Stoppers: www.crimestoppers-uk.org  
Victim Support: www.victimsupport.org.uk  
The Samaritans: www.samaritans.org  
NAPAC (National Association for People Abused in Childhood): www.napac.org.uk   
MOSAC: www.mosac.org.uk  
Action Fraud: www.actionfraud.police.uk  
Shout: www.giveusashout.org 
Support for Learning Disabilities 
Respond: www.respond.org.uk  
Mencap: www.mencap.org.uk  
Domestic Abuse 
Domestic abuse services: www.domesticabuseservices.org.uk  
Refuge: www.refuge.org.uk  
Women’s Aid: www.womensaid.org.uk  
Men’s Advice Line: www.mensadviceline.org.uk 
Mankind: www.mankindcounselling.org.uk  
National Domestic Abuse Helpline: www.nationaldahelpline.org.uk 
Respect Phoneline: https://respectphoneline.org.uk 
Honour Based Abuse 
Forced Marriage Unit: www.gov.uk/guidance/forced-marriage  
FGM Factsheet: 
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/4964
15/6_1639_HO_SP_FGM_mandatory_reporting_Fact_sheet_Web.pdf 
Mandatory reporting of female genital mutilation: procedural information: 
www.gov.uk/government/publications/mandatory-reporting-of-female-genital-mutilation-procedural-
information 
Contextual Safeguarding, Peer on Peer abuse, Sexual Exploitation and Criminal Exploitation: 
Contextual Safeguarding Network: https://contextualsafeguarding.org.uk  
National Crime Agency: www.nationalcrimeagency.gov.uk/who-we-are  
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Rape Crisis: https://rapecrisis.org.uk  
Lucy Faithfull Foundation: www.lucyfaithfull.org.uk  
Brook: www.brook.org.uk 
Victim Support: www.victimsupport.org.uk  
Anti-Bullying Alliance: www.anti-bullyingalliance.org.uk  
Disrespect Nobody: www.disrespectnobody.co.uk 
Upskirting – know your rights: www.gov.uk/government/news/upskirting-know-your-rights 
Substance Misuse 
We are with you (formerly Addaction): www.wearewithyou.org.uk/services/kent-for-young-people/ 
Talk to Frank: www.talktofrank.com  
Mental Health 
Mind: www.mind.org.uk 
Moodspark: https://moodspark.org.uk  
Young Minds: www.youngminds.org.uk 
We are with you (formerly Addaction): www.wearewithyou.org.uk/services/kent-for-young-people/  
Online Safety 
CEOP: www.ceop.police.uk 
Internet Watch Foundation (IWF): www.iwf.org.uk 
Think U Know: www.thinkuknow.co.uk  
Childnet: www.childnet.com  
UK Safer Internet Centre: www.saferinternet.org.uk 
Report Harmful Content: https://reportharmfulcontent.com  
Parents Info: www.parentinfo.org  
Marie Collins Foundation: www.mariecollinsfoundation.org.uk  
Internet Matters: www.internetmatters.org  
NSPCC/ Net Aware: www.nspcc.org.uk/onlinesafety and www.net-aware.org.uk  
Get safe Online: www.getsafeonline.org 
Stop it Now!: www.stopitnow.org.uk 
Parents Protect: www.parentsprotect.co.uk 
Radicalisation and hate 
Educate against Hate: www.educateagainsthate.com    
Counter Terrorism Internet Referral Unit: www.gov.uk/report-terrorism 
True Vision: www.report-it.org.uk  
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